Performance Guarantee 

The Developer shall furnish the City in a form and substance acceptable to the City, an 

Irrevocable Letter of Credit, or other security deemed acceptable by the City (the “Performance 

Guarantee”), in an amount not less than one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the total 

estimated cost of the improvements, as certified to the City by the Developer and as accepted by 

the City and as set forth in Exhibit B which have not been completed as of the date on which 

such security is provided to the City.

[...]

greater than the amount of the security provided, then the City shall furnish the Developer with 

written notice of such condition, and within fifteen (15) days of receipt of such notice the 

Developer shall provide the City with a substituted qualifying Performance Guarantee, or 

augment the deficient security to achieve one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the cost of 

improvements completion.  If such Performance Guarantee is not timely furnished, then 

development activities including but not limited to the issuance of building permits and 

certificates of occupancy and the extension of utility services, may be suspended by the City